STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE EUGENE A. CONTL JR.
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

Minutes of Pre-Bid Conference

DATE: Thursday, March 17, 2011
TIME: 1:00 p.m.

PROJECT: WBS 33777.3.1/DO0O00119 / B-4573 / Lincoln County Replacement of
Bridge No. 183

LOCATION: Chief Engineer’s Conference Room, Maintenance Building, Raleigh,
Wake County

A mandatory pre-bid conference was held for the above listed project. A list of attendees
is attached to these minutes. Mr. Zaki Wafa of the Bridge Management Unit conducted
the pre-bid conference. The bid opening date is at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 31, 2011.
The following items are noted and are hereby made part of the contract:

1. The USACE and DWQ have approved for Class II Rip Rap bank stabilization
under the bridge. Rip Rap will be installed in such a way as not to obstruct the
stream flow. Attached is the permit drawing showing the layout of the Rip Rap.
The intent is to utilize a NW 13 (GC #3689) with no formal notification for the
construction of the project.

2. Revised bid sheet page 179 dated 3-24-2011 changing the quantity of Class II
Rip Rap to 487 Tons to count for the Rip Rap bank stabilization under the
bridge.

3. Revised bid sheet page 180 dated 3-24-2011 correcting bid item 29 to read:
“COIR FIBER BAFFLES” instead of “RESPONSE FOR EROSION
CONTROL.” The quantity is 65 LIN. FT.

MAILING ADDRESS: Telephone: 919-733-4362 LOCATION
Bridge Management Unit FAX: 919-733-2348 4809 Beryl Road
1565 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27606

Raleigh, NC 27699-1565 WEBSITE:www.doh.dot.state.nc.us
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4. Please submit the above revised bid sheets with your bid.

Ec: Dan Grissom, PE

Steve Rackley, PE

Prospective Bidders

File
MAILING ADDRESS: Telephone: 919-733-4362 LOCATION
Bridge Management Unit FAX: 919-733-2348 4809 Beryl Road

1565 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27606

Raleigh, NC 27699-1565 WEBSITE:www.doh.dot.state.nc.us



WBS ELEMENT: 33777.3.1

CONTRACT COST PROPOSAL

Lincoln County. Br. # 183

REVISED 03-24-2011
BID FORM

Page 179

The Contractor agrees to provide the services outlined in this proposal for the following fixed price:

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CORED SLABS

LINE
#

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

ITEM
NUMBER

0000100000-N

0030000000-N

0063000000-N

1489000000-E

1525000000-E

1560000000-E

0196000000-E

3030000000-E

3045000000-E

3195000000-N

3270000000-N

3317000000-N

3635000000-E

3656000000-E

SEC
#

800

Sp

SP

610

610

620

270

862

862

862

Sp

862

876

876

DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION

BRIDGE APPROACH FILL-SUB
REGIONAL TIER, STA. 13+83.50

GRADING

ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE
COURSE, TYPE B25.0B

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE
COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A

ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX,
TYPE PG64-22
SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC

STEEL BM GUARDRAIL

STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, SHOP
CURVED

GR ANCHOR UNIT, TYPE AT-1
GR ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350

GR ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE B-77

RIP RAP, CLASS II

FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE

QUANTITY UNIT COST

L.S.

AMOUNT

L.S.

L.S.

170

TONS

200

TONS

21

TONS

100

S.Y.

40

LIN. FT.

25

LIN. FT.

EACH

EACH

EACH

487

TONS

661

S.Y.
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LINE

#

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

ITEM

NUMBER

6000000000-E

6006000000-E

6009000000-E

6012000000-E

6024000000-E

6027000000-N

6029000000-E

6030000000-E

6036000000-E

6037000000-E

6042000000-E

6070000000-N

6071010000-E

6071020000-E

6071030000-E

SEC

#

1605

1610

1610

1610

1622

1622

SP

1630

1631

Sp

1632

Sp

SP

Sp

Sp

Lincoln County. Br. # 183

REVISED 03-24-2011

DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL,

CLASS A

STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL,

CLASS B

SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

INLET PROTECTION AT

TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

SAFETY FENCE

SILT EXCAVATION

MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL

COIR FIBER MAT

72> HARDWARE CLOTH

SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

WATTLE

POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

COIR FIBER BAFFLES

Page 180

QUANTITY UNIT COST

350

AMOUNT

LIN. FT.

80

TON

20

TON

110

TON

100

LIN. FT.

4

EACH

200

LIN. FT.

70

CY.

375

S.Y.

100

S.Y.

160

LIN. FT.

4

EACH

30

LIN. FT.

LB

65

LIN. FT.
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OFFICIAL ROSTER OF PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEES

Sheet | of &

NCDOT- BRIDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT -POC

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CONTRACTS:

1. Stanly Co. Br. # 209, DOGO118 (B-4278)
2. Ashe Co. Br. # 229, DO00126 (B-3802)
3. Watauga Co. Br. # 37, DO00095 (B-5226)

DATE: Thursday, March 17,2011
TIME: 1:00 p.m.

4. Lincoln Co. Br. #183, D6O119 (B-4573)
5. Haywood Co. Br. #9, D000117 (B-3657)

* CIRCLE THE NUMBER € SPONDING TQ THE PROJEC T THAT YOU PLAN TQ BID ON.
- .
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¢ .
B

IQ&"&‘/ Y Wt FE 2

we C/nif'd ctors ,lte

_ W90 Hwy 16 Sowft

Newton /VC 2&’65’3

(ECil@ wpP contractors. c
Email: P =

Phonefﬁ ?8- 4685 2205
Fax: 828 o5~ 5873

o Kl

f/f’ ~75&-¢«(’ - s

o ther ford 10 4 5 ;

Phone: P LE-287-2767

Email:

Fax:

Cliffond Milee

_ M;”er Eﬂs{l\eér.‘['l\ﬁ c.c;,, Ind' .
f.0. 80 « /048
Marion, N.C 2815

Email: M He, £ £na pecring @ o l‘ﬁ

Phone: 8¢ 3. 7368 - B4 4|
Fax: St 8 -138- 5440

Le 3h Hﬂﬁh&s

JTC & builders

P.0. Boy 163D
Lexington, NG 27399

Email: Ytb owi lder @ o] - Com
Phcne:?)% - 284 - 83800
Fax:%aﬁ - 33'4 - 33 qq

ﬁj///b ﬂﬁ{fe/i

U7iiTy [RECAST , Joc
zo Loey (ewe ED

Coneols, NC 27207

Email:yTrtfer.ée‘fW@/)érW:ﬂ&Mf
Phone: 7of- 72/-0/O0 6
Fax: 709— 72/ - 622¢

'gr»l Coe 03 L"""%

Dane Con STRUCTION TN
%0 tosreg v ‘tle gla’d

Maores vrile, niC zgng

Emﬂ:MMuTIJ-k
Phone: P4 464-§042  ExT 27
Fax:_04-LE-243S
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NCDOT- BRIDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT -POC
: ' DATE: Thursday, March 17,2011

: _ TIME: 1:00p.m.
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CONTRACTS: . o _
. 1. Stanly Co. Br. # 209, DO00118 (B-4278) . 4, Lincoln Ce. Bf. #183, D00011Y (B-4573)

2. Ashe Co. Br. # 229, DOO0120 (B-3802) . 5. Haywood Co. Br. #9, D000117 (B-3657)
3. Watauga Co. Br. # 37, DO00095 (B-5226) . '

* CIRCLE THE N UMBER CORRESPONDING 1O THE PROJECT THAT YOU PLAN TO BID ON,

Sl comPANY REPRESENTED |
NAME § AND ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION
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NCDOT- BRIDGE MANA GEMENT UNIT -POC
DATE: Thursday, March 17 2011
TIME: 1:60 p.m.
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CONTRACTS: _

1. Stanly Co. Br. # 209, DO00118 (B-4278) 4. Lincoln Co. Br. #183, D000119 (B-4573)
2. Ashe Co, Br. # 229, D0O00120 (B-3802) 3. Haywood Co, Br. #9, D000117 (B-3657)
3. Watauga Co. Br. # 37, DO00095 (B-5226)

* CIRCLE THE NUMBER CORRESPONDING TO THE PROJECT THAT ¥QU PLAN 1O BID ON,

8l COMPANY REPRESENTED |
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NCDOT- BRIDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT -POC
) DATE: Thursday, March 17,2011
TIME: 1:00 p.m. '
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CONTRACTS: ,

1. Stanly Co. Br. # 209, DO00118 (B-4278) 4. Lincoln Co. Br. #183, D000119 (B-4573)
2. Ashe Co. Br. # 229, DO00120 (B-3802) ) 5. Haywood Co. Br. #9, D000117 (B-3657)
3. Watauga Co. Br. # 37, DO00095 (B-5226)

* CIRCLE THE NUMBER CORRESPONDING TO THE PROJECT THAT YOU PLAN TO BID ON,
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NCDOT- BRIDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT -POC :

. DATE: Thursday, March 17, 2011

‘ TIME: 1:00 p.m. :

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CONTRACTS: ' .

1. Stanly Co. Br. # 209, DO00118 (B-4278) 4. Lincoln Co. Br. #183, D000119 (B-4573)
2. Ashe Co. Br. # 229, D000120 (B-3802) 5. Haywood Co. Br. #9, D000117 (B-3657)
3. ‘Watauga Co. Br. # 37, DO00095 (B-5226) :

« CIRCLE THE NUMBER CORRESPONDING T0 THE PROJECT THAT YOU PLAN TQ BID ON,

8l COMPANY REPRESENTED
NAME ’é AND ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION
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